#### **BOROUGH OF CRESSKILL**

### MAYOR AND COUNCIL

CRESSKILL BERGEN COUNTY NEW JERSEY

#### SPECIAL MEETING

OCTOBER 5, 2020

- 1. Council Member Savas led the Salute to the Flag and Pledge of Allegiance.
- 2. The Borough Clerk announced that this is a Special Meeting of the Mayor and Council of which at least 48 hours' notice has been given by posting in the Borough Hall and delivery to all members of the governing body.
- 3. Mayor Romeo called the meeting to order at 11:40 A.M.
- 4. Present: Council Members Cleary, Kaplan, Olmo, and Savas Absent: Council Members Mueller, Spina
- 5. Borough Clerk Maragliano explained all items on the Consent Agenda.

\*\*\*\*\*

## **CONSENT AGENDA**

## **NEW BUSINESS**

# \*Resolutions

- 6. BE IT RESOLVED, Borough Resolution No. 1 dated September 25, 2020 pertaining to Liquor License No. 0208-33-005-009, is hereby immediately rescinded upon adoption of this Resolution.
- 7. WHEREAS, an Application has been made to the Borough of Cresskill for renewal of Liquor License No. 0208-33-005-009, and proper fees have been submitted to the Municipality and the ABC; and
  - NOW, THEREFOR BE IT RESOLVED, that the following License be approved for the calendar year commencing July 1, 2019 through June 30, 2020 subject to approval by the Police and Fire Departments.
- 8. WHEREAS, an Application has been made to the Borough of Cresskill for renewal of Liquor License No. 0208-33-005-009, and proper fees have been submitted to the Municipality and the ABC; and
  - NOW, THEREFOR BE IT RESOLVED, that the following License be approved for the calendar year commencing July 1, 2020 through June 30, 2021 subject to approval by the Police and Fire Departments.

# REMARKS FROM MEMBERS OF THE PUBLIC CONCERNING THE CONSENT AGENDA ONLY

- 9. No one wished to be heard.
- 10. Motion by Council Member Savas and seconded by Council Member Cleary to close the meeting to remarks on agenda items.

Roll Call: Yes – Unanimous Motion adopted.

11.	Motion by Council Member Savas and seconded by Council Member Cleary to consider all items marked with an asterisk as a single question.			
	On the question: The Borough Clerk announced that copies of all items marked with an asterisk have been posted in the Borough Hall and made available to the public.			
	Roll Call:	Yes – Unanimous	Motion adopted.	
12.	-	Motion by Council Member Savas and seconded by Council Member Cleary to adopt all tems with an asterisk as a single question.		
	Roll Call:	Yes – Unanimous	Motion adopted.	
******				
REMA	ARKS FROM T	THE PUBLIC FOR THE GOOD ANI	O WELFARE OF THE BOROUGH	
13.	No one wished to be heard.			
14.	Motion by Council Member Savas and seconded by Council Member Cleary to close the meeting to remarks from the public.			
	Roll Call:	Yes – Unanimous	Motion adopted.	
15.		otion at 11:43 A.M. by Council Member Savas and seconded by Council Member eary to adjourn the meeting.		
	Roll Call:	Yes – Unanimous.	Motion adopted.	
Bened Mayor	ict Romeo			
			Francesca Maragliano	
			Borough Clerk	